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This information is maintained by Bellarmine's Office of the Registrar. Please direct any questions to registrar@bellarmine.edu.

Eastern Kentucky University (FICE: 001963) Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)
Course
Title Credits Title Level
ACC 201 Introduction to Financial Acc 3.00 ACCT-101 Principles of Financial Accounting 100
ACC 202 Intro to Managerial Accounting 3.00 ACCT-102 Principles of Managerial Accounting 100
AFA 201 The African Experience 3.00 SOAN-202 African Diaspora & African American Exp 200
AFA 202 The African-American Exper 3.00 SOAN-305 Race and Ethnicity 300
ANT 120 Intro to Cultural Anthropology 3.00 ANTH-111 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology 100
ANT 200 Anthropology of Human Society 3.00 ANTH-ELEC Anthropology Elective 200
APP 200 Introduction to Appalachia 3.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 200
ARH 392W Survey of Global Art History | 3.00 ARTH-201 Art History: Ancient to Medieval 200
ART 100 Drawing | 3.00 ART-101 Drawing | 100
ART 200 Art Appreciation: Orientation 3.00 GEFA-GENED Gen Ed Fine Arts 200
ASO 100B Std Succ Sem/Biomed Sciences 1.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
AST 135 Introductory Astronomy 3.00 PHYS-105 Introduction to Astronomy 100
ATR 325, ATR 325L App Anat for Healthcare Provid; 3.00, EXSC-324, EXSC-324L Basic Injury Prevention and Care; Basic Injury 300
Anat for Healthcare Prov Lab 1.00 Prev & Care Lab
BEM 200 Mass Media & Society 3.00 COMM-200 Media and Society 200
BEM 203 Introduction to Media Writing 3.00 COMM-202 Fundamentals of Media Writing 200
BEM 295 Video Production | 4.00 COMM-342 Selected Topics in Communication 300
BIO 100 Introductory Biology 3.00 BIOL-115 Introduction to Life Science 100
BIO 101 Essentials of Biology 3.00 GENS-GENED Gen Ed Natural Science 100
BIO 111 Cell and Molecular Biology 4.00 BIOL-130 Principles of Biology 100
BIO 121 Principles of Biology 4.00 BIOL-130 Principles of Biology 100
BIO 171 Human Anatomy 3.00 BIOL-114 Human Biology: Health & Disease 100
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Eastern Kentucky University (FICE: 001963) Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Course Title Credits Course Title
BIO 171, BIO 301 Human Anatomy; Human 3.00, BIOL-108, BIOL-108L Human Anatomy and Physiology |I; Human 100
Physiology 3.00 Anatomy and Physiology | Lab
BTO 100 Student Succ. Sem 1.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
CDF 232 Identity and Sexuality 3.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 200
CHE 105, CHE 105L Chemistry for Health Science; 3.00, CHEM-214, CHEM-214L Health Sciences Chemistry; Health Sciences 200
Health Science Che Lab 1.00 Chemistry Lab
CHE 111, CHE 111L General Chemistry |; General 3.00, CHEM-103, CHEM-103L General College Chemistry I; General College 100
Chemistry Lab | 1.00 Chemistry | Lab
CHE 112, CHE 112L General Chemistry Il; General 3.00, CHEM-104, CHEM-104L General College Chemistry IlI; General College 100
Chemistry Lab Il 1.00 Chemistry Il Lab
CIS 212 Intro to Computer Info Systems 3.00 CS-116 Computer Applications Software 100
CIS 300 Management Information Systems 3.00 BUSA-245 Managing Information Technology 200
CMS 100 Intro to Human Communication 3.00 COMM-ELEC Communication Elective 100
CMS 210 Public Speaking 3.00 COMM-103 Introduction to Public Speaking 100
CSC 140, CSC 185 Intro to Computer Game Design; 3.00, CS-311, CS-ELEC App Development in Visual Languages; 300, 100
Intro to Computing Concepts 3.00 Computer Science Elective
CSC 160 Introduction to Programming 3.00 CS-130 Programming Fundamentals 100
CSC 190 Object-Oriented Programming | 3.00 CS-130 Programming Fundamentals 100
CSC 191 Object-Oriented Programming Il 3.00 CS-131 The Object-Oriented Paradigm 100
CSC 195 Intro to Discrete Structures 3.00 MATH-120 Discrete Mathematics 100
CSC 310 Data Structures 3.00 CS-215 Data Structures 200
CSC 313 Intro to Database Systems 3.00 CS-300 Database Management Systems 300
CSC 499 Cs Career Preparation 1.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 400
ECO 230 Principles of Mircoeconomics 3.00 ECON-111 Principles of Microeconomics 100
ECO 231 Princoples of Macroeconomics 3.00 ECON-110 Principles of Macroeconomics 100
EDF 203 Educational Foundations 3.00 EDUC-200 Foundations of Education 200
EDF 204 Emerging Instructional Techno 2.00 EDUC-316 Computer Applications in Education 300
EDO 100 Student Success Seminar 1.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
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Course

Eastern Kentucky University (FICE: 001963)

Title

Credits

Course

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

EES 250
EET 252
ENG 101
ENG 102
ENG 105
ESS 212
ESS 320
FIN 300
GBU 101
GBU 204
GBU 231
GEO 100
GEO 210
GER 102
GERM 101
GSD 101
HIS 100
HIS 102
HIS 103
HIS 203
HON 100
HSO 100
JSO 100
MAT 105
MAT 106

Basic Soc Intelligence Skills
Digital Electronics

Reading, Writing, & Rhetoric
Research, Writing, & Rhetoric
First Year Writing Seminar
Care & Prev of Ath & Exer Inju
Biomechanics

Business Finance |
Introduction to Business

Legal & Ethical Env of Bus
International Business

Reg & Nat of the World

Intro to Physical Geography
Conversational German Il
Conversational German |
Foundations of Learning
Ancient Empires

American Civilization to 1877
American Civ Since 1877
Amer Civ Since 1877

Honors Seminar

Student Succ. Sem/Occ. Therap
Acad. Or./Justice & Safety
Mathematics With Applications

Applied Finite Mathematics
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3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00

GEN-ELEC
CS-221
ENGL-101
ENGL-ELEC
ENGL-101
GEN-ELEC
EXSC-325
FINA-315
BUSA-103
BUSA-203
BUSA-ELEC
GEOG-241
GEOG-241
GERM-102
GERM-101
GEN-ELEC
HIST-ELEC
HIST-201
HIST-202
HIST-202
GEN-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
MATH-107
MATH-ELEC
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General Elective

Logic Design

Introduction to Academic Writing
English Elective

Introduction to Academic Writing
General Elective

Kinesiology

Business Finance

Introduction to Business

Business Law

Business Elective

Special Topics in Geography
Special Topics in Geography

Intro to German Language & Culture
Intro to German Language & Culture |
General Elective

History Elective

History of the United States to 1877
History of the US 1877 to Present
History of the US 1877 to Present
General Elective

General Elective

General Elective

Mathematics for Liberal Arts

Mathematics Elective

200
200
100
100
100
200
300
300
100
200
200
200
200
100
100
100
100
200
200
200
100
100
100
100
100
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Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

MAT 107
MAT 110
MAT 112
MAT 114
MAT 122
MAT 234
MAT 239
MATH 239
MGT 300
MKT 300
MSL 101
MUH 171
MUH 273
NFA 201
NSC 350
PHE 180
PHI 110
PHI 130
PHY 132
PHY 201
POL 101
POL 212
POL 220
POL 250

PSY 200

College Algebra

Intro to Algebraic Functions
Algebra With Applications
College Algebra
Precalculus Mathematics
Calculus |

Linear Algebra and Matrices
Linear Algabra & Matrices
Principles of Management
Principles of Marketing
Foundations of Officership
Music Appreciation

Survey of Amer Popular Music
Essentials of Nutrition
Pathophysiology

Lifetime Wellness

Beginning Philosophy
Beginning Ethics

College Physics Il
University Physics

Intro to American Government
Intro to Comparative Politics
Intro to International Relatio
Intro to Political Philosophy

Introduction to Psychology
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3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

MATH-105
MATH-ELEC
MATH-ELEC
MATH-105
MATH-116
MATH-117
MATH-215
MATH-215
BUSA-301
MKTG-305
GEN-ELEC
GEFA-GENED
GEFA-GENED
NURS-200
BIOL-300
EXSC-140
PHIL-101
PHIL-301
PHYS-202
PHYS-205
PS-101
PS-106
PS-106
PS-104

PSYC-103
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Title
College Algebra 100
Mathematics Elective 100
Mathematics Elective 100
College Algebra 100
Precalculus 100
Calculus | 100
Linear Algebra 200
Linear Algebra 200
Principles of Management 300
Principles of Marketing 300
General Elective 100
Gen Ed Fine Arts 100
Gen Ed Fine Arts 200
Nutrition 200
Pathophysiology 300
Principles of Personal Wellness 100
Introduction to Philosophy 100
Ethics 300
College Physics Il 200
University Physics | 200
American Government 100
Introduction to International Politics 100
Introduction to International Politics 100
Person & Community in Political Science 100
Introductory Psychology 100
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Eastern Kentucky University (FICE: 001963) Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Course Title Credits Course Title
PSY 308 Abnormal Psychology 3.00 PSYC-304 Abnormal Psychology 300
SCO 100l Stdt Success Sem-Computer Sci 1.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
SOC 131 Introductory Sociology 3.00 SOC-101 Introduction to Sociology 100
SOC 235 Social Problems 3.00 SOC-301 Contemporary American Social Problems 300
SPA 101 Conversational Spanish | 3.00 SPAN-101 Intro to Spanish Language & Culture | 100
STA 215 Intro to Statistical Reasoning 3.00 MATH-205 Elementary Statistics 200
TEC 322 Crafts for Children 3.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 300
THE 135 Acting | 3.00 THEA-110 Beginning Acting 100
WGS 201 Intro to Women & Gender Stud 3.00 WGST-200 Intro to Women's and Gender Studies 200
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