

Transfer Equivalency for Eastern Kentucky University

This information is maintained by Bellarmine's Office of the Registrar. Please direct any questions to registrar@bellarmine.edu.

Eastern Kentucky University (FICE: 001963)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
ACC 201	Introduction to Financial Acc	3.00	ACCT-101	Principles of Financial Accounting	100	
ACC 202	Intro to Managerial Accounting	3.00	ACCT-102	Principles of Managerial Accounting	100	
AFA 201	The African Experience	3.00	SOAN-202	African Diaspora & African American Exp	200	
AFA 202	The African-American Exper	3.00	SOAN-305	Race and Ethnicity	300	
ANT 120	Intro to Cultural Anthropology	3.00	ANTH-111	Introduction to Cultural Anthropology	100	
ANT 200	Anthropology of Human Society	3.00	ANTH-ELEC	Anthropology Elective	200	
APP 200	Introduction to Appalachia	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
ARH 392W	Survey of Global Art History I	3.00	ARTH-201	Art History: Ancient to Medieval	200	
ART 100	Drawing I	3.00	ART-101	Drawing I	100	
ART 200	Art Appreciation: Orientation	3.00	GEFA-GENED	Gen Ed Fine Arts	200	
ASO 100B	Std Succ Sem/Biomed Sciences	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
AST 135	Introductory Astronomy	3.00	PHYS-105	Introduction to Astronomy	100	
ATR 325, ATR 325L	App Anat for Healthcare Provid; Anat for Healthcare Prov Lab	3.00, 1.00	EXSC-324, EXSC-324L	Basic Injury Prevention and Care; Basic Injury Prev & Care Lab	300	
BEM 200	Mass Media & Society	3.00	COMM-200	Media and Society	200	
BEM 203	Introduction to Media Writing	3.00	COMM-202	Fundamentals of Media Writing	200	
BEM 295	Video Production I	4.00	COMM-342	Selected Topics in Communication	300	
BIO 100	Introductory Biology	3.00	BIOL-115	Introduction to Life Science	100	
BIO 101	Essentials of Biology	3.00	GENS-GENED	Gen Ed Natural Science	100	
BIO 111	Cell and Molecular Biology	4.00	BIOL-130	Principles of Biology	100	
BIO 121	Principles of Biology	4.00	BIOL-130	Principles of Biology	100	
BIO 171	Human Anatomy	3.00	BIOL-114	Human Biology: Health & Disease	100	

Eastern Kentucky University (FICE: 001963)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
BIO 171, BIO 301	Human Anatomy; Human Physiology	3.00, 3.00	BIOL-108, BIOL-108L	Human Anatomy and Physiology I; Human Anatomy and Physiology I Lab	100	
BTO 100	Student Succ. Sem	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
CDF 232	Identity and Sexuality	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
CHE 105, CHE 105L	Chemistry for Health Science; Health Science Che Lab	3.00, 1.00	CHEM-214, CHEM-214L	Health Sciences Chemistry; Health Sciences Chemistry Lab	200	
CHE 111, CHE 111L	General Chemistry I; General Chemistry Lab I	3.00, 1.00	CHEM-103, CHEM-103L	General College Chemistry I; General College Chemistry I Lab	100	
CHE 112, CHE 112L	General Chemistry II; General Chemistry Lab II	3.00, 1.00	CHEM-104, CHEM-104L	General College Chemistry II; General College Chemistry II Lab	100	
CIS 212	Intro to Computer Info Systems	3.00	CS-116	Computer Applications Software	100	
CIS 300	Management Information Systems	3.00	BUSA-245	Managing Information Technology	200	
CMS 100	Intro to Human Communication	3.00	COMM-ELEC	Communication Elective	100	
CMS 210	Public Speaking	3.00	COMM-103	Introduction to Public Speaking	100	
CSC 140, CSC 185	Intro to Computer Game Design; Intro to Computing Concepts	3.00, 3.00	CS-311, CS-ELEC	App Development in Visual Languages; Computer Science Elective	300, 100	
CSC 160	Introduction to Programming	3.00	CS-130	Programming Fundamentals	100	
CSC 190	Object-Oriented Programming I	3.00	CS-130	Programming Fundamentals	100	
CSC 191	Object-Oriented Programming II	3.00	CS-131	The Object-Oriented Paradigm	100	
CSC 195	Intro to Discrete Structures	3.00	MATH-120	Discrete Mathematics	100	
CSC 310	Data Structures	3.00	CS-215	Data Structures	200	
CSC 313	Intro to Database Systems	3.00	CS-300	Database Management Systems	300	
CSC 499	Cs Career Preparation	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	400	
ECO 230	Principles of Mircoeconomics	3.00	ECON-111	Principles of Microeconomics	100	
ECO 231	Princoples of Macroeconomics	3.00	ECON-110	Principles of Macroeconomics	100	
EDF 203	Educational Foundations	3.00	EDUC-200	Foundations of Education	200	
EDF 204	Emerging Instructional Techno	2.00	EDUC-316	Computer Applications in Education	300	
EDO 100	Student Success Seminar	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	

Eastern Kentucky University (FICE: 001963)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
EES 250	Basic Soc Intelligence Skills	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
EET 252	Digital Electronics	3.00	CS-221	Logic Design	200	
ENG 101	Reading, Writing, & Rhetoric	3.00	ENGL-101	Introduction to Academic Writing	100	
ENG 102	Research, Writing, & Rhetoric	3.00	ENGL-ELEC	English Elective	100	
ENG 105	First Year Writing Seminar	6.00	ENGL-101	Introduction to Academic Writing	100	
ESS 212	Care & Prev of Ath & Exer Inju	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200	
ESS 320	Biomechanics	3.00	EXSC-325	Kinesiology	300	
FIN 300	Business Finance I	3.00	FINA-315	Business Finance	300	
GBU 101	Introduction to Business	3.00	BUSA-103	Introduction to Business	100	
GBU 204	Legal & Ethical Env of Bus	3.00	BUSA-203	Business Law	200	
GBU 231	International Business	3.00	BUSA-ELEC	Business Elective	200	
GEO 100	Reg & Nat of the World	3.00	GEOG-241	Special Topics in Geography	200	
GEO 210	Intro to Physical Geography	3.00	GEOG-241	Special Topics in Geography	200	
GER 102	Conversational German II	3.00	GERM-102	Intro to German Language & Culture II	100	
GERM 101	Conversational German I	3.00	GERM-101	Intro to German Language & Culture I	100	
GSD 101	Foundations of Learning	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
HIS 100	Ancient Empires	3.00	HIST-ELEC	History Elective	100	
HIS 102	American Civilization to 1877	3.00	HIST-201	History of the United States to 1877	200	
HIS 103	American Civ Since 1877	3.00	HIST-202	History of the US 1877 to Present	200	
HIS 203	Amer Civ Since 1877	3.00	HIST-202	History of the US 1877 to Present	200	
HON 100	Honors Seminar	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
HSO 100	Student Succ. Sem/Occ. Therap	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
JSO 100	Acad. Or./Justice & Safety	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
MAT 105	Mathematics With Applications	3.00	MATH-107	Mathematics for Liberal Arts	100	
MAT 106	Applied Finite Mathematics	3.00	MATH-ELEC	Mathematics Elective	100	

Eastern Kentucky University (FICE: 001963)				Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level		
MAT 107	College Algebra	3.00	MATH-105	College Algebra	100		
MAT 110	Intro to Algebraic Functions	3.00	MATH-ELEC	Mathematics Elective	100		
MAT 112	Algebra With Applications	3.00	MATH-ELEC	Mathematics Elective	100		
MAT 114	College Algebra	3.00	MATH-105	College Algebra	100		
MAT 122	Precalculus Mathematics	5.00	MATH-116	Precalculus	100		
MAT 234	Calculus I	4.00	MATH-117	Calculus I	100		
MAT 239	Linear Algebra and Matrices	3.00	MATH-215	Linear Algebra	200		
MATH 239	Linear Algabra & Matrices	3.00	MATH-215	Linear Algebra	200		
MGT 300	Principles of Management	3.00	BUSA-301	Principles of Management	300		
MKT 300	Principles of Marketing	3.00	MKTG-305	Principles of Marketing	300		
MSL 101	Foundations of Officership	2.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100		
MUH 171	Music Appreciation	3.00	GEFA-GENED	Gen Ed Fine Arts	100		
MUH 273	Survey of Amer Popular Music	3.00	GEFA-GENED	Gen Ed Fine Arts	200		
NFA 201	Essentials of Nutrition	3.00	NURS-200	Nutrition	200		
NSC 350	Pathophysiology	3.00	BIOL-300	Pathophysiology	300		
PHE 180	Lifetime Wellness	3.00	EXSC-140	Principles of Personal Wellness	100		
PHI 110	Beginning Philosophy	3.00	PHIL-101	Introduction to Philosophy	100		
PHI 130	Beginning Ethics	3.00	PHIL-301	Ethics	300		
PHY 132	College Physics II	5.00	PHYS-202	College Physics II	200		
PHY 201	University Physics	5.00	PHYS-205	University Physics I	200		
POL 101	Intro to American Government	3.00	PS-101	American Government	100		
POL 212	Intro to Comparative Politics	3.00	PS-106	Introduction to International Politics	100		
POL 220	Intro to International Relatio	3.00	PS-106	Introduction to International Politics	100		
POL 250	Intro to Political Philosophy	3.00	PS-104	Person & Community in Political Science	100		
PSY 200	Introduction to Psychology	3.00	PSYC-103	Introductory Psychology	100		

Eastern Kentucky University (FICE: 001963)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)		
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level
PSY 308	Abnormal Psychology	3.00	PSYC-304	Abnormal Psychology	300
SCO 100I	Stdt Success Sem-Computer Sci	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
SOC 131	Introductory Sociology	3.00	SOC-101	Introduction to Sociology	100
SOC 235	Social Problems	3.00	SOC-301	Contemporary American Social Problems	300
SPA 101	Conversational Spanish I	3.00	SPAN-101	Intro to Spanish Language & Culture I	100
STA 215	Intro to Statistical Reasoning	3.00	MATH-205	Elementary Statistics	200
TEC 322	Crafts for Children	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	300
THE 135	Acting I	3.00	THEA-110	Beginning Acting	100
WGS 201	Intro to Women & Gender Stud	3.00	WGST-200	Intro to Women's and Gender Studies	200